RE: Situation in Raleigh

Subject: RE: Situation in Raleigh

From: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconservation.org>

Date: 4/25/2017 11:03 AM

To: Gregg Howald <gregg.howald@islandconservation.org>, Jacob Hyman
<jacob.hyman@islandconservation.org>, John Godwin <john_godwin@ncsu.edu>, "Fred Gould
(fred_gould@ncsu.edu)" <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>, Karl Campbell
<karl.campbell@islandconservation.org>

Phone back on line.
rs

From: Royden Saah

Sent: Tuesday, April 25,2017 7:39 AM

To: Gregg Howald <Gregg.Howald@islandconservation.org>; Jacob Hyman <jacob.hyman@islandconservation.org>;
'John Godwin' <john_godwin@ncsu.edu>; Fred Gould (fred_gould@ncsu.edu) <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>; Karl Campbell
(Karl.Campbell@islandconservation.org) <Karl.Campbell@islandconservation.org>

Subject: Situation in Raleigh

Hi All,

We have had some major rains in Raleigh. Water started coming into my house last yesterday. | have spent some of
the evening and all morning monitoring and bailing water, but my phone is no longer working.

So | have email communications only right now — no text, calls nor skype.
Still planning to keep my appointments today.

rs

J. Royden Saah

Coordinator

Genetic Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents Program
www.islandconservation.org
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